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BREAKDOWN OF OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS OF FATHERS

GROUP X
Kind Boys Girls Terman's
Superior:Average: Superior: Average: Results
Lawyers 11 3 6 4 69
(5.5) (3.3) (15) (6.6) (9.53)
Members of 5 ‘
College or 1 - - 55
University (1) (1.1) (7+59)
Faculties
’Engineers 4 - 2 - b9
(2) (5) (6.77)
Physicians 12 1 3 8 Ll
(6) (1.1) (7.3) (13.2) (6.08)
Chemists - - - - 26
(3.59)
Authors or 1 - - - 26
Journalists (0.5) (3.59)
Teachers below 19 6 8 16 25
College (9.5) (6.6) (20) (26.4) (3.45)
Clergymen 3 6 8 - 9
(L.5) (6.6) (1.24%)
Artists or 1 - - - 7
composers (0.5) (0.97)
Architects - - - - 6
(0.83)
Miscellaneous - - - = 13
(1.80)
Total: 55 17 19 28 329
(27.5) (18.8) (47.5) (46.6) (31.4)
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GROUP 171

Kind

Boys Girls Terman's

Superior:Average : Superior: Average:Results

Owners &
executives -

Officials and
executives

Accountants
& Auditors

Welfare
workers,etc.

Army or navy
officers

Officials

Musicians &
Music teachers

Motion picture
producers

Radio Progra-
mme producers

BEconomists
Owners &
Managers.

Miscellaneous

Total

6
(3)

4
(2)

6
(3)

1
(0.5)

-

4
(4.4%)

8
(13.3)

5
(12.5)

37
(5.11)

3
(7.5)

22
(3.04)

17
(2.35)

12
(1.66)

12
(1.66)

10
(1.38)

10
(1.38)

9
(1.24)

(2)

7
(0.97)

4
(0.55)

4
(0.55)

4o
(5.80)

56
(28)

7
(17.5)

77 4 15 8 186

(38.5) (25.69)

(4.h) (37.5) (13.3)




GROUP TIIX
Kind Boys Girls Terman's
Superior:Average: SuperioriAverage : Results.
Clerical 8 6 3 4 65
workers (4) (6.6) (7.53) (6.6) (8.97)
Salesman 1 2 - - 22
(0.5) (2.2) (3.0%)
Workers in 14 9 - - 14
skilled (7) (10) (1.93)
trades
Real estate - 1 - - 9
& Ins. (L.1) (1.24)
Managers 2 1 3 - 7
Retail (1) (1.1) (7.5) (0.97)
Business
Commercial - - - - 5
artists (0.69)
Professional 2 - - - 3
service (1) (0.41)
Inspectors - - - - 3
P (0.41)
Radio - - - - 2 \
Operator (0.28)
Motion
Picture Trs. - - - - (o,i&)
Miscellaneous - - - - (2%22)
Total: 27 19 6 b 150
(13.5)  (21) (15)  (6.6)  (26.72)
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GROUP V
Kind Boys Terman's
Superior:Average Superior: Average: Results
Clerical 2 5 9
workers (1) (5.5) (1.24)
(Minor)
Policemen - 2 7
(2.2) (0.97)
‘Salesman - - 6
(0.83)
Retailers 1 6 3
{Minor) (0.5) (6.6) (0. 41)
Semi~skilled - 2 3
(2.2) (0.4%1)
Service Station - - 2
(0.28)
Skilled trade - 4 2
App. (&.4) (0.28)
Truck - - 1
Drivers (0.14)
; 12
llaneous - -
Misee (1.66)
Total: 3 19 45
| (1.5) (20 (6.22)
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