

BREAKDOWN OF OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS OF FATHERS

Kind	GROUP I				Terman's Results
	Boys		Girls		
	Superior:	Average:	Superior:	Average:	
Lawyers	11 (5.5)	3 (3.3)	6 (15)	4 (6.6)	69 (9.53)
Members of College or University Faculties	2 (1)	1 (1.1)	-	-	55 (7.59)
Engineers	4 (2)	-	2 (5)	-	49 (6.77)
Physicians	12 (6)	1 (1.1)	3 (7.5)	8 (13.2)	44 (6.08)
Chemists	-	-	-	-	26 (3.59)
Authors or Journalists	1 (0.5)	-	-	-	26 (3.59)
Teachers below College	19 (9.5)	6 (6.6)	8 (20)	16 (26.4)	25 (3.45)
Clergymen	3 (1.5)	6 (6.6)	8	-	9 (1.24)
Artists or composers	1 (0.5)	-	-	-	7 (0.97)
Architects	-	-	-	-	6 (0.83)
Miscellaneous	-	-	-	-	13 (1.80)
Total:	55 (27.5)	17 (18.8)	19 (47.5)	28 (46.6)	329 (31.4)

GROUP II					
Kind	Boys		Girls		Terman's Results
	Superior:	Average :	Superior:	Average :	
Owners & executives	6 (3)	4 (4.4)	5 (12.5)	8 (13.3)	37 (5.11)
Officials and executives	4 (2)	-	3 (7.5)	-	22 (3.04)
Accountants & Auditors	6 (3)	-	-	-	17 (2.35)
Welfare workers, etc.	1 (0.5)	-	-	-	12 (1.66)
Army or navy officers	-	-	-	-	12 (1.66)
Officials	4 (2)	-	-	-	10 (1.38)
Musicians & Music teachers	-	-	-	-	10 (1.38)
Motion picture producers	-	-	-	-	9 (1.24)
Radio Programme producers	-	-	-	-	7 (0.97)
Economists	-	-	-	-	4 (0.55)
Owners & Managers.	56 (28)	-	7 (17.5)	-	4 (0.55)
Miscellaneous	-	-	-	-	42 (5.80)
Total:	77	4	15	8	186
	(38.5)	(4.4)	(37.5)	(13.3)	(25.69)

GROUP III					
Kind	Boys		Girls		Terman's Results.
	Superior:	Average:	Superior:	Average:	
Clerical workers	8 (4)	6 (6.6)	3 (7.5)	4 (6.6)	65 (8.97)
Salesman	1 (0.5)	2 (2.2)	-	-	22 (3.04)
Workers in skilled trades	14 (7)	9 (10)	-	-	14 (1.93)
Real estate & Ins.	-	1 (1.1)	-	-	9 (1.24)
Managers Retail Business	2 (1)	1 (1.1)	3 (7.5)	-	7 (0.97)
Commercial artists	-	-	-	-	5 (0.69)
Professional service	2 (1)	-	-	-	3 (0.41)
Inspectors	-	-	-	-	3 (0.41)
Radio Operator	-	-	-	-	2 (0.28)
Motion Picture Trs.	-	-	-	-	1 (0.14)
Miscellaneous	-	-	-	-	19 (2.62)
Total:	27 (13.5)	19 (21)	6 (15)	4 (6.6)	150 (20.72)

GROUP V					
Kind	Boys		Girls		Terman's Results
	Superior:	Average:	Superior:	Average:	
Clerical workers (Minor)	2 (1)	5 (5.5)	-	-	9 (1.24)
Policemen	-	2 (2.2)	-	-	7 (0.97)
Salesman	-	-	-	-	6 (0.83)
Retailers (Minor)	1 (0.5)	6 (6.6)	-	-	3 (0.41)
Semi-skilled	-	2 (2.2)	-	-	3 (0.41)
Service Station	-	-	-	-	2 (0.28)
Skilled trade App.	-	4 (4.4)	-	-	2 (0.28)
Truck Drivers	-	-	-	-	1 (0.14)
Miscellaneous	-	-	-	-	12 (1.66)
Total:	3 (1.5)	19 (20)	-	-	45 (6.22)

१	२	३	४	५	१
					दृष्टान
					२ आक्षेपकता
					३ समतोदपक्ष्य
					४ वक्रत्व
					५ मिथ्याबिमान
					६ अपणता
					७ भिन्नता
					८ वायाणता
					९ सरणता
					१० ध्यानस्थ
					११ उत्तेजना
					१२ मौलिकता